
Correct at time of printing 
 

Kingsway Infant School 

Academic dates 2025-2026 

 
SPRING TERM 2026 

January 2026 

Monday 5th January  INSET DAY – School closed for pupils 

Tuesday 6th January  INSET DAY – School closed for pupils 

Wednesday 7th January Start of Spring Term 1 – 8:45am 

Thursday 22nd January  Maths Open classroom 2:30pm 

Wednesday 28th January  Zumba Disco 3:15-4:15pm 

February 2026 

Monday 2nd  – Friday 6th February  One World Week 

Tuesday 10th February Safer Internet Day 

 

HALF TERM - Monday 16th  - Friday 20th February 
 

Monday 23rd February  Start of Spring Term 2 – 8:45am  

Friday 27th February  Purple Class Assembly 2:45pm  

March 2026 

Monday 2nd March   Parent Consultations 3:30pm-6pm 

Wednesday 4th March  Parent Consultations 3:30pm-7pm 

Thursday 5th March  World Book Day  

Thursday 5th – Monday 9th March  Book Fair 3:15pm – 4:00pm  

Friday 6th March Blue Class assembly 2:45pm 

Thursday 12th March Red Class Assembly 2:45pm 

Friday 13th March  Non-Uniform Day – donate an Easter egg 

Science Open Classroom 2:30pm 

Friday 20th March  Orange Class Assembly 2:45pm 

Wednesday 25th March  Easter Egg tombola 3:15pm 

Friday 27th March  End of Term – School finishes at 1:15pm 
 

EASTER BREAK – Monday 30th March to Friday 10th April 2026   

 


